05-05-2000

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

Tab settings → →

MB 4.14.00

▼101346<u>9</u>73

Docket No.: 1110-VD P99117US1A

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks	Please record the attac	ched original documents o	r copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Timothy J. Lassan and Andrea Fantanzo		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE RESEARCH, INC.		
				<u> </u>
		Internal Address:		2
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🛛 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				219 219
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 1	659 South Main St.	29/1
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name			=
□ Other		City: Akron	State: OH	ZIP: 44301
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & a	nddress(es) attached? 🔲 Y	∕es 🏻 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number	umbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together	with a new application	n, the execution date of	the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom co	•		No pplications and patents inv	volved 1
concerning document should be mailed	J :	o. Total Hamber of a		
Name: John M. Vasuta		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: BRIDGESTONE/FI	RESTONE, INC.	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 		
	<u></u>	∆ Authorized to	be charged to deposit acc	ount
Street Address: 1200 Firestone Parkw	ay	8. Deposit account number:		
		06-0925		
City: Akron State	OH ZIP 44317	<u> </u>		
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belied of the original document.	f, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correc	et and any attached copy is	s a true copy
John M. Vasuta)ounc	lasuta	4-13-2000	<u> </u>
Name of Person Signing Total number of	pages including cover s	Signature sheet, attachments, and do	Date	!

PATENT REEL: 010749 FRAME: 0131

ASSIGNMENT

	ASSI	GNMENI	
claimed in an application for patent is being executed and filed c	entitled TIRE TI oncurrently here	• •	
NOW THEREFORE, pursu employment agreement(s), state or m make the following assignments –		tions imposed by or arising under common law, and administrative i	
To BRIDGESTONE/I	IRESTONE R	ESEARCH, INC., a corporation of	reated and duly
organized under the laws of the state successors and assigns, we hereby	of Delaware an		ron, Ohio, and its
above-described application for continuation-in-part, or division	letters patent of al application fil	the United States as well as any su ed thereon and to any letters pater by reissue application or request for	ubstitute, continuation, at of the United States
covenant and agree for ours	elves and our les	gal representative(s) to	
 a) assist said assignee application for patent, in an 	and/or its design y interference de	nee(s), to the extent requested, in to clared on said application for pate of or is based on said application for	ent or patent issuing
	elated to said ap	plication for patent which said ass	ignee or its designee(s)
request to be signed,			
•	ommissioner of l	oorne by said assignee; and Patents and Trademarks to issue and vention in the name of said assigne	-
To BRIDGESTONE/I laws of the state of Ohio and having hereby		NC. a corporation created and duly ess at Akron, Ohio, and its success	
any regional or national patent of	office other than	clusive right to any application for the United States Patent and Trade	
such applications for patent patent or patent(s) issuing the	and/or its design or in litigation valuerefrom, and	nee(s), to the extent requested, in the vhich arises out of or is based on s	aid application(s) for
designee(s) request to be signer provided that expenses relating	gned,	plication(s) for patent which said opening by said assignee.	assignee or its
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have	executed this do	ocument on the dates next to our re	espective names.
With I	4/3/00	(1/1/2 X) TTP	3-31-05
Name: Timothy J. Lassan	date	Name: Andrea Fantanzo	date
Name:	date	Name:	date
Name:	date	Name:	date

PATENT REEL: 010749 FRAME: 0132

date

Other names included on additional sheet(s).

date

Name:

Name: